The accompanying Pro Forma Financial Information is not intended to, and does not; provide all the information and
disclosures necessary to present a true and fair view in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards
(IFRS) as adopted by EU.

8.5 Pro forma consolidated income statement 2007

8.5.1 Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated profit and loss information for 2007

The tables below set out pro forma financial information for the Enlarged Group for the financial year ended
31 December 2007. The pro forma condensed income statement is prepared on a basis consistent with principles
described above. The tables below show actual figures for the Austevoll Seafood Group and Lerøy, and eliminations
and adjustments. The sum of these columns represents the pro forma income statements for the Enlarged Group to
reflect the Transaction. Please see Section 9.3 for the annual report for 2007 for Lerøy.

49

Austevoll

Seafood Lerøy
Pro forma

Eliminations   Pro forma

Enlarged
Group

Pro forma
All figures in NOK 1.000 2007 2007 Notes 2007 Notes adjustment 2007

Operating income 3,468,957 6,290,898 1 -60,025, 1 25,348 9,725,178
Operating expenses 2,985,547 5,749,837 1 -60,025, 1 14,542 8,689,901
Operating profit before
depreciation (EBITDA) 483,410 541,061 -  10,806 1,035,277
Depreciation and
amortisation 200,615 153,846 - 1 6,696 361,157
Depreciation of excess value
inventory 4,325 - -  - 4,325
Operating profit before
adj.biol. assets 278,470 387,215 -  4,110 669,795
Fair value adjustment
biological assets - 15,838 -  - 15,838
Operating profit 278,470 403,053 -  4,110 685,633
Income from associated
companies 65,758 35,509 - 2 -64,627 36,640
Net financial items -128,613 -69,736 - 1,3 -101,370 -299,719
Profit before tax 215,615 368,826 -  -161,887 422,554
Income tax expenses -32,343 -89,262 - 1,4 26,922 -94,683
Net profit 183,272 279,564 -  -134,965 327,871
Net profit from discontinued
operations 324,273 - 1 -324,273
Net profit including
discontinued operations 507,545 279,564 -  -459,238 327,871

Profit to minority interests  8,563 2,550 - 5 69,447 80,560
Profit attributable to equity
holder of parent 498,982 277,014 -  -528,686 247,310

Comments to the tables above:

Eliminations

Note 1 – Eliminations:

Intercompany transactions between Austevoll Seafood and Lerøy are eliminated. In 2007, a subsidiary of Austevoll
Seafood performed harvesting services for Lerøy. Consequently, revenues from these transactions are eliminated
from the Austevoll Seafood income statement and the corresponding amounts of expenses are eliminated from the
Lerøy income statement.

Pro forma adjustments

Note 1 – Pro forma adjustments

In first quarter 2007, Austevoll Seafood sold their fish farming business to Lerøy. The consideration received was

[…]

the pro forma adjustment on interest expenses is calculated based on cash consideration of NOK 1,314.5 million and
an interest rate as of 2007 of 5.6%.

Note 4 – Pro forma adjustments

A pro forma adjustment of income tax expenses (tax income) of NOK 27.4 is done to reflect the tax effect of the
increased interests expenses described in Note 3.

Note 5 – Pro forma adjustments

25.07% of profit attributable to equity holder of Lerøy (NOK 277 million) is adjusted in the pro forma statement to
reflect the transaction.

8.6 Pro forma consolidated income statement Q3 2008

8.6.1 Unaudited pro forma condensed profit and loss information for Q3 2008

The tables below set out the pro forma financial information for the Enlarged Group for the nine months period
ended 30 September 2008. The pro forma condensed income statement is developed in line with principles described
above. The tables below show actual figures for the Austevoll Seafood Group and Lerøy, and eliminations and
adjustments. The sum of the columns represents the pro forma income statements for the Enlarged Group after the
Transaction.

Austevoll

Seafood Lerøy  Eliminations   Pro forma

Enlarged
Group

Pro forma
All figures in NOK 1,000 30.09.08 30.09.08 Notes 2008 Notes adjustment 30.09.08

Operating income 2,536,247, 4,353,631 1 -55,445   6,834,433
Operating expenses 2,043,238, 3,968,480 1 -55,445   5,956,273
Operating profit before
depreciation (EBITDA) 493,009, 385,151 -  - 878,160
Depreciation and
amortisation 163,869, 148,242  - 312,111
Depreciation of excess
value inventory - -  - -
Operating profit before
adj.biol. assets 329,140 236,909 -  - 566,049
Fair value adjustment
biological assets - -184,696  - -184,696
Operating profit 329,140 52,213 -  - 381,353
Income from associated
companies -21,106 ,13,028 - 1 7,975 ,-103
Net financial items -187,963 -108,338 2 -69,761 -366,062
Profit before tax 120,071 -43,097 -  -61,786 15,188
Income tax expenses -59,794 19,178 3 19,533 -21,083
Net profit 60,277 -23,919 -  -42,253 -5,895
Net profit from
discontinued operations
Net profit including
discontinued operations 60,277 -23,919 -  -42,253 -5,895

Profit to minority interests  7,370 -2,165 - 4 -5,454 -249
Profit attributable to equity
holder of parent 52,907 -21,754 -  -36,799 -5,646

Comments to the tables above:

Eliminations:

Note 1 – Eliminations:

Intercompany transactions between Austevoll Seafood and Lerøy are eliminated. In the nine month period of 2008, a
subsidiary of Austevoll Seafood has performed harvesting services for Lerøy. Consequently, revenues from these
transactions are eliminated from the Austevoll Seafood income statement and the corresponding amounts of
expenses are eliminated from the Lerøy income statement.

51

Pro forma adjustments:

Note 1 – Pro forma adjustments

Lerøy was considered to be an associated company to Austevoll Seafood in the nine month period in 2008, using the

[…]

1 January 2007. The interest rate used to calculate the pro forma adjustment on interest rate for 2007 is
approximately 7%.

Note 3 – Pro forma adjustments

A pro forma adjustment of income tax expenses (tax income) of NOK 19.5 is done to reflect the tax effect of the
increased interests expenses described in Note 2.

Note 4 – Pro forma adjustments

25.07% of profit attributable to equity holder of Lerøy (NOK - 22 million) is adjusted in the pro forma statement to
reflect the transaction.

8.7 Pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of 30.09.2008

8.7.1 Unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet information as of 30 September 2008

The tables below set out the pro forma condensed balance sheet information for the Enlarged Group as of
30 September 2008. The pro forma condensed balance sheet is developed in line with principles described above.
The tables below show actual figures for the Austevoll Seafood Group and Lerøy, and the eliminations and
adjustments. Summing up these columns constitute the pro forma condensed balance sheet for the Enlarged Group
after the Transaction as of 30 September 2008.

All figures in NOK 1,000

Austevoll
Seafood
30.09.08

Lerøy
30.09.08 Notes Elimination Notes

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
30.09.08

Intangible assets 1,714,401 2,964,604 1 797,320 5,476,325
Fixed assets 2,714,309 1,300,515  4,014,824
Financial assets 2,471,861 331,885 1 -3,457,001 2 1,314,489 661,235
Inventories 649,086 1,697,120  2,346,206
Receivables 780,007 787,930  1,567,937
Bank balance 542,760 378,904  921,664
Total Assets 8,872,424 7,460,958 -3,457,001 2,115,095 14,988,190

Total equity 4,442,841 3,636,970 1 -3,457,001 4 517,320 5,140,130
Provisions for
commitments 542,979 581,273 3 280,000 1,404,252
Other long term liabilities 2,801,230 1,762,110 2 1,314,489 5,877,829
Current liabilities 1,085,374 1,480,605  2,565,979
Total Equity and
Liabilities 8,872,424 7,460,958 -3,457,001 2,115,095 14,988,190

Comments to the tables above:

The purchase method of accounting is used to account for the acquisition of subsidiaries of the Group. Identifiable
assets acquired and liabilities and contingent liabilities assumed in a business combination are measured initially at
the fair value at the acquisition date, irrespective of the extent of any minority interest. The final valuation and
purchase price allocation related to the acquisition of Lerøy will be carried out during 2008 or the beginning of 2009
and excess values and the goodwill will have to be adjusted after this final exercise.